GOVERNMENT OF THE DIsSTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

Application No. 15082 of Jack and Raisa Smith, pursuant to
11 DCMR  3107.2, for a variance to ailow an addition to an
existing structure which now exceeds the lot occupancy

r aments ?Paraqraphs 2001.3(a), {b)y, and (c)] and a

v from the allowable lot occupancy reguirements
(Snuwcectlan é(aeg for a propcsed three~story addition to &
noen } structure in an R-3 District at premises 3411
O N.W., (Scguere 1246, Lot 831).

June 21, 1989
'me June 21, 1989 (Bench Decisicn)

The Board duly provided timely notice of the public
hearing on this application, by publicaticn in the D.C.
Register, and by mail to ANC 2ZE and to owners of property
within 200 feet of the site.

Th, site of the application 1is located in Advisory
Neighborheood Commission ("ANC") ZE. ANC 2F, which is

au?€nviically a party to the application, by letter dated
Jure 8, 1989, offered no cbjection to the applicaticn.

o
v

As directed 11 DCMR 3324.2, the Board has required
£
the applicant to saulo,v the burden of proving the elements
<
t

which are necess to esteblish the case for a vaxL;;"

from the strict application of the reqguirements of
403.2, 2001.3 (a) and (c¢). ©No person or entity appeared
the hearing or ctherwise requested to participate as

in this proce eeding. Accordingly, a decision by the

grant this application would not be adverse to any party.
Rased +he record before the PRoavxd, the Beoard

Gpﬁjhde% that the applicant has met the burden of proof,
pursuant to 11 DCMR 3107, and that the regquested relief can
b@ granted without SLb“fﬂﬁﬁjal detriment to the public good
and without substantially impairing the intent, purpose, and

integrity of the zone L‘fl.sm as embodied in the z(ﬂAAQ
Regulations and maps. T+ is therefore ORDERED that the
application is GRANTED

Pursuant to 11 DOME 3301.1, the Board has determined to
requirement of 11 DCNR 1.3

3 .3 that the order of
be accompanied by findings of fact and conclusions
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of law. The waiver will not preijudice the rights of any
party, and is not prohibited by law
VOTE 3-0 {Paula L. Jewell, William F. Mcintosh and
Charles R. Norris to grant; Lloyd Smith and
i 14
Carrie L. Thornhill not present, not voting).

BY ORDER OF THE D.C. BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

EDWARD L. CURRY
Executive Director

FINAL DATE OF ORDER:

PURBUANT TO D.C. CODE SEC. 1-2531 (1987}, SECTION 267 OF

D.C., LAW 2-38, THE HUMAN RIGHTS ACT OF 1977, THE APPLICANT
I8 REQUIRED TO COMPLY FULLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF D.C. LAW
2-38, AS AMENDED, CODIFIED AS D.C. CODE, TITLE 1, CHAPTER 25
{1287), AND THIS ORDER IS5 CONDITIONED UPCN FULL COMPLIANCE
WITH THOSE PRCOVISIONS. THE PAILURE OR REFUSAL OF APPLICANT
TO COMPLY WITH ANY PROVISIONS COF D,C., LAW Z-38, AS AMENDED,
SHALL BE A PROPER BASIS FOR THE REVOCATION OF THIS ORDER.

UNDER 11 DCMR 2103.1, "NO DECISION OR ORDER OF THE BOARD
SHALIL TAKE EFFECT UNTIL TEN DAYES AFTER HAVING BECCME PINAL
PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL RULES OF PRACTICE AND FPROCEDURE
BEFORE THE BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT."

THIS CORDER COF THE RCOARD IS5 VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 51X MONTHS
AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ORDER, UWLESS WITHIN ESUCH
PERICD AN APPLICATION FOR A RBUILDING PERMIT OR CERTIVPICATE
CF OCCUPANCY I8 FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND
REGULATORY AFFAIRS.

1508%0rder/BHS6



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT

APPLICATION No. 15089

As Executive Director of the Board of Zoning Adjustment,
I hereby certify and attest to the fact that a copy of the
Order of {ﬂm %%ﬁn din the above numbered case, said Order
dated « 10 has been mailed postage prepaid
to each party who appeared and participated in the public
hearing concerning this matter, and who is listed below:

Marc Shapiro
1931 Martha's Road
Alexandria, VA 22307

Jack & Raisa Smith

3411 O Street, N.W. 1
DC 20007 % P-500 301 74k

|
1
¥

Rory F. Quirk, Chairperson

ANC 2E . T NV~ ’
1041 Wisconsin Ave., N.W. I %-’ .
DC 20007 S : ‘ '

[o

“xecutive

DATE: N 30 0y




